Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/26/2018-PPC

Dated: 29-08-2018

## OFFICE ORDER No. 24612018-PPC

Approval of the Competent authority is hereby conveyed to transfer following DDGs(E) with immediate effect and until further orders :-

S.No.	Name of DDG(E)	Transfer from	Transfer to
	S/Shri		
1.	Satyajit Dash	DDK Mumbai	O/o ADG(WZ) Commercial
	He will look after the wo ADG(Commercial), PB	ork of DDG(Comme	rcial) and will report
2.	M. Shipra	O/o ADG(WZ)	DDK Mumbai vice Shri Satyajit Dash

2. Shri Rajat Bose, presently posted in the office of ADG(E)(EZ) will look after the work of DDG(Commercial) and will report to ADG(Commercial), PB.

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.) Phone No. – (011) 23118410 E-mail : ddppc2017@gmail.com

То

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. O/o ADG (E) (NZ)/O/o ADG(E)(EZ)/ O/o ADG(E) (WZ) / O/o ADG(E)(SZ)
- 3. ADG(Commercial), PB /DG:AIR / DG:DDn / E-in-C, AIR/DDn/DDK Mumbai
- 4. DDG(T), PBS for uploading on PB Website.
- 5. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
- 6. Office Orders Folder.